with the June 2015 Order, equal to ten percent (10%) of the Interest. 

(b) The amount of the Total Funds remaining after deducting the Fee shall 

be paid as follows: 

(i) a check made payable to the “Majestic Capital 
Liquidating Trust” in the amount equal to the sum of 
(A) three million fifty-five thousand dollars 
($3,055,000) plus (B) thirty-eight percent (38.0%) of 
the amount equal to ninety percent (90%) of the 
Interest; 

(ii) a check made payable to the “Majestic USA 

Liquidating Trust” in the amount equal to the sum of 
(A) two million nine hundred sixty thousand dollars 
($2,960,000) plus (B) thirty-six and eight-tenths percent 
(36.8%) of the amount equal to ninety percent (90%) of 
the Interest; 

(iii) a check made payable to the “CRM Liquidating Trust” 

in the amount equal to the sum of (A) one million six 
hundred thirty-seven thousand three hundred seventy-
four dollars ($1,637,374) plus (B) twenty and four-
tenths percent (20.4%) of the amount equal to ninety 
percent (90%) of the Interest; 

(iv) a check made payable to the “CRM CA Liquidating 

Trust” in the amount equal to the sum of (A) ninety 
thousand dollars ($90,000) plus (B) one and one-tenth 
percent (1.1%) of the amount equal to ninety percent 
(90%) of the Interest; and 

(v) a check made payable to the “Eimar Liquidating Trust” 

in the amount equal to the sum of (A) two hundred 
ninety-five thousand dollars ($295,000) plus (B) three 
and seven-tenths percent (3.7%) of the amount equal to 
ninety percent (90%) of the Interest.  

(c) All of the foregoing checks shall be delivered to the Liquidating 

Trustee, c/o Newleaf Corporation, 2400 Herodian Way, Suite 135,

[...]

Order, equal to ten percent (10%) of the Interest. 

b. The amount of the Total Funds remaining after deducting the Fee shall be 

paid as follows: 

i. a check made payable to the “Majestic Capital Liquidating 
Trust” in the amount equal to the sum of (A) three million 
fifty-five thousand dollars ($3,055,000) plus (B) thirty-
eight percent (38.0%) of the amount equal to ninety percent 
(90%) of the Interest; 

ii. a check made payable to the “Majestic USA Liquidating 
Trust” in the amount equal to the sum of (A) two million 
nine hundred sixty thousand dollars ($2,960,000) plus (B) 
thirty-six and eight-tenths percent (36.8%) of the amount 
equal to ninety percent (90%) of the Interest; 

iii. a check made payable to the “CRM Liquidating Trust” in 

the amount equal to the sum of (A) one million six hundred 
thirty-seven thousand three hundred seventy-four dollars 
($1,637,374) plus (B) twenty and four-tenths percent 
(20.4%) of the amount equal to ninety percent (90%) of the 
Interest; 

iv. a check made payable to the “CRM CA Liquidating Trust” 

in the amount equal to the sum of (A) ninety thousand 
dollars ($90,000) plus (B) one and one-tenth percent 
(1.1%) of the amount equal to ninety percent (90%) of the 
Interest; and 

v. a check made payable to the “Eimar Liquidating Trust” in 

the amount equal to the sum of (A) two hundred ninety-five 
thousand dollars ($295,000) plus (B) three and seven-tenths 
percent (3.7%) of the amount equal to ninety percent (90%) 
of the Interest.  

c. All of the foregoing checks shall be delivered to the Liquidating Trustee, 

c/o Newleaf Corporation, 2400 Herodian Way, Suite 135, North Wing,